The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not give effect to any potential cost savings or other operating
efficiencies that could result from the Merger. In addition, the fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed are based upon estimates.
The final allocation is dependent upon valuations and other studies that have not been completed. Accordingly, pro forma adjustments for the
allocation of the value of Frontier common stock issued by Frontier as consideration as discussed in note (2) below are preliminary and have
been made solely for the purpose of providing unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information in this prospectus.

28

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

Frontier Communications Corporation and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet Information

As of March 31, 2010

($ in millions)

Spinco

Frontier

Verizon�s
Separate

Telephone
Operations

as
Reported

Incurrence
of New

Debt (4a)

Special
Cash

Payment and
Repayment

of
Indebtedness

(4b)

Additional
Transfer of

Assets
and

Liabilities
to/from
Verizon

(4c)

Verizon�s
Separate

Telephone
Operations

as
Adjusted

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
(4d)

Pro
Forma

Combined
ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 331 $ �  $ 3,130 $ (3,083) $ �  $ 47 $ �  $ 378(4e)

Accounts receivable, net 190 411 �  �  �  411 �  601
Other current assets 106 246 �  �  (113) 133 �  239

Total current assets 627 657 3,130 (3,083) (113) 591 �  1,218
Property, plant and equipment, net 3,116 5,180 �  �  98 5,278 �  8,394
Goodwill, net 2,642 �  �  �  �  �  3,625 6,267
Other intangibles, net 234 �  �  �  �  �  1,152 1,386
Other assets 175 2,355 70 �  (2,269) 156 �  331

Total assets $ 6,794 $ 8,192 $ 3,200 $ (3,083) $ (2,284) $ 6,025 $ 4,777 $ 17,596

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Long-term debt due within one year $ 7 $ 175 $ �  $ (175) $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 7
Accounts payable and other current
liabilities 319 665 �  �  (247) 418 35 772

Total current liabilities 326 840 �  (175) (247) 418 35 779
Deferred income taxes 730 1,291 �  �  (468) 823 426 1,979
Other liabilities 633 1,360 �  �  (922) 438 �  1,071
Long-term debt 4,797 250 3,200 �  �  3,450 �  8,247

Total long-term liabilities 6,160 2,901 3,200 �  (1,390) 4,711 426 11,297
Stockholders� equity 308 4,451 �  (2,908) (647) 896 4,316 5,520

Total liabilities and stockholders�
equity $ 6,794 $ 8,192 $ 3,200 $ (3,083) $ (2,284) $ 6,025 $ 4,777 $ 17,596

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

29

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

Frontier Communications Corporation and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations Information

For the year ended December 31, 2009

($ in millions, except per share amounts)

Frontier

Verizon�s
Separate

Telephone
Operations Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 2,118 $ 4,065 $ 16(5a) $ 6,071
(66)(5b)

(62)(5d)

Cost and expenses (exclusive of depreciation and amortization) 1,007 2,742 10(5a) 3,193
(63)(5b)

(412)(5c)

(62)(5d)

(26)(5e)

(1)(5f)

(2)(5h)

Depreciation and amortization 477 781 3(5a) 1,505
230(5g)

14(5h)

Acquisition and integration costs 28 �  (28)(5e) �

Total operating expenses 1,512 3,523 (337) 4,698

Operating income 606 542 225 1,373
Investment and other income (expense), net (37) 1 �  (36)
Interest expense 378 92 267(5i) 663

(74)(5j)

Income tax expense 70 159 12(5k) 241

Net income $ 121 $ 292 $ 20 $ 433

Basic and diluted income per common share: $ 0.38 $ 0.44

Weighted-average shares outstanding (in millions) 310 987(3)

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

30

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

Frontier Communications Corporation and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations Information

For the three months ended March 31, 2010

($ in millions, except per share amounts)

Frontier

Verizon�s
Separate

Telephone
Operations Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Revenue $ 520 $ 964 $ 4(5a) $ 1,456

(14)(5b)

(18)(5d)

Cost and expenses (exclusive of depreciation and amortization) 247 700 2(5a) 777
(14)(5b)

(130)(5c)

(18)(5d)

(9)(5e)

(1)(5h)

Depreciation and amortization 101 180 1(5a) 344
58(5g)

4(5h)

Acquisition and integration costs 10 �  (10)(5e) �

Total operating expenses 358 880 (117) 1,121

Operating income 162 84 89 335
Investment and other income (expense), net 7 �  �  7
Interest expense 94 20 67(5i) 165

(16)(5j)

Income tax expense 32 62 14(5k) 85
(23)(5l)

Net income $ 43 $ 2 $ 47 $ 92

Basic and diluted income per common share: $ 0.14 $ 0.09

Weighted-average shares outstanding (in millions) 310 987(3)

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

31

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed

Combined Financial Information

1. Description of the Transactions

On May 13, 2009, Verizon, Frontier and Spinco, a wholly owned subsidiary of Verizon, entered into the Merger Agreement, pursuant to which